OF TERRITORIES BY THE CITY OF BROOKINGS

WHEREAS, the City of Brookings desires to annex the following described properties, to wit:

* Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE % NW 34), Except Outlot "A" thereof, of 
Section Three (3), Township One Hundred Nine (109) North, Range Fifty (50) West of the 
5*'^ P.M., County of Brookings, State of South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to SDCL 9-4-5, such annexation is subject to review by the Board of 
County Commissioners.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Brookings County Board of County Commissioners, that